The Group has the following two types of financial assets subject to the new expected credit loss model
in K-IFRS No. 1109:

• Trade receivables from sales of inventories
• Debt instruments measured at amortized cost

The Group changed the policy on recognition of impairment loss as a result of the adoption of K-IFRS
No. 1109.  Please refer to the table in the above (1) for the effect on the beginning balance of the retained
earnings for the period.

37.2 Application of K-IFRS No. 1115 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers’
(enacted)

As noted in Note 3, the Group has adopted K-IFRS No. 1115 from January 1, 2018. The financial
statements of the prior period presented here for the comparison purpose have not been restated in
accordance with the transitional provisions. The effect of adoption of K-IFRS No. 1115 on the condensed
consolidated interim financial statements is as follows:

(1) Adjustments reflected as of January 1, 2018 (the initial application date), in the condensed
consolidated interim statements of financial position are as follows:

In millions of Korean won

Type
As of December 31, 2017,

before adjustments
Adjustment

As of January 1, 2018,
after adjustments

Current assets 6,585,398 50 6,585,448

Non-current assets 3,390,507 1,333 3,391,840

Total assets 9,975,905 1,383 9,977,288

Current liabilities  1,802,999 3,479 1,806,478

Non-current liabilities  343,146 1,333 344,479

Total liabilities  2,146,145 4,812 2,150,957

Total equity  7,829,760 (3,429) 7,826,331

The Group provides logistics cost, insurance cost and credit card commissions with regard to some of the
contracts signed with customers. Logistics cost and others belong to the amount payable to the customers
in accordance with K-IFRS No. 1115, so they are recognized as deduction of profit.

-95-

(2) The items in the condensed consolidated interim financial statements that are affected by the
prechange standards in the period of the initial application of K-IFRS No. 1115 are as follows:

In millions of Korean won

Type Reported amount Adjustment
In case K-IFRS No. 1115 is

not adopted

Current assets 6,508,942 (1,048) 6,507,894

Non-current assets 3,612,513 (353) 3,612,160

Total assets 10,121,455 (1,401) 10,120,054

Current liabilities  1,987,995 3,331 1,991,326

Non-current liabilities  373,855 (1,161) 372,694

Total liabilities  2,361,850 2,170 2,364,020

Total equity 7,759,606 (3,314) 7,756,292

Sales 2,187,310 5,802 2,193,112

Cost of sales 895,966 (4,086) 891,880

Selling, general and
administrative expenses

657,000 (16,341) 640,659

Income tax 223,799 - 223,799

Net profit for the period 514,510 9 514,519

Total comprehensive
income (loss)

491,815 51 491,866

(3) The cash flows from adoption of K-IFRS No. 1115 are the same as cash flows under previous
standards.

-96-